
ANSI Monthly Chemicals Teleconference 
Call Date:  Third Thursday of Every Month 
Call Duration:  10:30 - 11:45am EST 
Domestic Dial-in: 1.800.482.1732 
International Dial-in: 1.719.955.0808 
Passcode:  388584 
 
ANSI Monthly Chemicals Teleconference Distribution List (as of 2/1/08) 

WG Last Name First Name Company/Affiliation Email 
1 Hamilton Robert Access Business Group bob.hamilton@accessbusinessgroup.com
1 Padgett Annmarie AEM ampadgett@aem.org
1 Tuohy Kathleen  ANSI ktuohy@ansi.org
1 Lemke Dorothy Deere & Company lemkedorothya@johndeere.com
1 Kirschner Michael  Design Chain Associates mike@designchainassociates.com
1 Assmus Daniel Dusqune citra@duq.edu
1 Fainer Joseph EMC jrfainer@snet.net
1 Taubitz Michael  General Motors michael.taubitz@gm.com
1 Hulik Kenneth  GZA GeoEnvironmental Kenneth.hulik@gza.com
1 Thomas Steve Hayes-Lemmerz sthomas@hayes-lemmerz.com
1 Lesnet G. Scott HNI Corporation lesnet@hnicorp.com
1 Chang Sabrina  Honeywell Aerospace Sabrina.chang@honeywell.com
1 Abrams Fern  IPC fabrams@ipc.org
1 Zepp Mike Matrixone Mike.zepp@matrixone.com
1 Kroskrity Jason Mattel, Inc Jason.Kroskrity@Mattel.com
1 Naumann Bruce Merck & Co bruce_naumann@merck.com
1 Huang Ellen Pitney Bowes ellen.huang@pb.com
1 Mustico Dan Rubber Manufacturers Association dan@rma.org
1 Jones Henry Saint-Gobain Corporation henry.w.jones@saint-gobain.com
1 Kinter Marci SGIA marcik@sgia.org
1 Smith Kevin Specialized Technology Resources Kevin.smith@strus.com
1 Fox John Synapsis Tech jfox@synapsistech.com
1 Braunsdorf Lorraine Teknorapex lbraunsdorf@teknorapex.com
1 Enix Norman Tempur Production Norman.enix@tempurproduction.com
1 Guikema A.J.  Tetra Tech aj.guikema@tetratech.com

Work Groups (WG): Global Supply Chain 1; Policy 2; Standards and Conformity Assessment 3; Consortia 4; Legal and IP Issues 5. 
Participation: Email chemicals@ansi.org to be added to the Network on Chemical Regulation email distribution list or to join a WG. 
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1 Pratt Neil The Society of the Plastics Industry npratt@plasticsindustry.com
1 Danenberg Sophia  UTC / Pratt & Whitney sophia.danenberg@pw.utc.com
1, 2 Weiss Jeff ITA jweiss@ustr.gov
1, 2 Cummins Kevin ASTM International kcummins@astm.org
2 Morris Wayne AHAM wmorris@aham.org
2 Meincke Brian  ANSI  bmeincke@ansi.org
2 Gaalswyk Jennifer Armstrong World Industries jrgaalswyk@armstrong.com
2 Grove Jeff ASTM International jgrove@astm.org
2 Wishneff Jane  CSPA jwishneff@cspa.org
2 Beattie Dr. Patricia  General Motors pat.beattie@gm.com
2 Osman-Sypher Sahar IPC saharosman-sypher@ipc.org
2 O’Byrne Bryan ITA Bryan_o’byrne@ita.doc.gov 
2 Cleet Chris  ITI ccleet@itic.org
2 Primosch Bill NAM bprimosch@nam.org
2 McClelland Dr. Nina  Nina I. McClelland, LLC nmcclelland@earthlink.net
2 Cooper Jim  NPRA jcooper@npra.org
2 Gledhill Jonathan  Policy Navigation Group jgledhill@policynavigation.com
2 Freisleben Justine SOCMA freislebenj@socma.com
3 Randall Debra Arkema, Inc debra.randall@arkema.com
3 Murphy Brynn  ASTM International bmurphy@astm.org
3 Miller Brad Business & Institutional Furniture 

Manufacturers Association (BIFMA)  
bmiller@bifma.org

3 Gordon Samantha Chem Advisor sgordon@chemadvisor.com
3 Wing Gabe Herman Miller gabe_wing@hermanmiller.com
3 Chin Roland Intel Roland.chin@intel.com
3 Finet Etienne JJI Labs Etienne.finet@jjilabs.com
3 Newett Louis Knoll lnewett@knoll.com
3 Swoveland Paul  Lexmark  swove@lexmark.com
3 Williams Richard Merck Richard_a_williams@merck.com
3 Burns Kelsey  NIST Kelsey.burns@nist.gov
3 LeBlanc Dr. Carole  Office of the Deputy Under Secretary 

of Defense 
carole.leblanc@osd.mil

3 Mahone Bruce SAE International bmahone@sae.org

Work Groups (WG): Global Supply Chain 1; Policy 2; Standards and Conformity Assessment 3; Consortia 4; Legal and IP Issues 5. 
Participation: Email chemicals@ansi.org to be added to the Network on Chemical Regulation email distribution list or to join a WG. 
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3 Schneider Rolf  Siemens rolf.e.schneider@siemens.com
3 Anderson Marc Synapsis Tech manderson@synapsistech.com
3 Pineau Brenda  Tetra Tech Brenda.pineau@tetratech.com
3 Forselius Dr. Richard  UTC rj.forselius@hs.utc.com
4 Eichen-Conn Robin Cargill Robin_eichen-conn@cargill.com
4 Goode Mike Goodestart mgoode_1@hotmail.com
4 Uyesato Dan Hunton and Williams duyesato@hunton.com
4 Brissman Charles Oil-Dri Corporation of America Charles.Brissman@oildri.com
4 Wiernicki Chris  Phibro Animal Health Corporation chris.wiernicki@pahc.com
4 Vagasky Mark Redstone Group mvagasky@redstonegrp.com
4 Walter Gary Saint-Gobain Corporation gary.e.walter@saint-gobain.com
4 Scialli Anthony Sciences International ascialli@sciences.com
4 Gunnulfsen Jeff  SOCMA gunnulfsenj@socma.com
4 Helmes C. Tucker SOCMA helmest@socma.com
4 Minchak Gregory  SOCMA minchakg@socma.com
4 Jones Batshon Lynne  SOCMA / International Regulatory 

Compliance Network (IRCN) 
Jonesl@socma.com

4 DeLeo Paul  The Soap and Detergent Association pdeleo@sdahq.org
4 Herriott Rob Toy Industry Association rherriott@toy-tia.org
4 Zitzelberger Terry WL Gore tzitzelb@wlgore.com
5 Estreicher Herbert Keller and Heckman LLP estreicher@khlaw.com
5 Marrapese Martha Keller and Heckman LLP marrapese@khlaw.com
5 Matthews Robert A.  McKenna Long & Aldridge rmatthews@mckennalong.com
5 Strang Kathryn Quaker Chemical Corporation strangk@quakerchem.com
5 Alterman Lauren Saint-Gobain Corporation lauren.p.alterman@saint-gobain.com
5 Gibb Herman Sciences International hgibb@sciences.com
5 Davidson Jeff Wilmer Hale Jeffrey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
 Armstrong Karon  3M kearmstrong@mmm.com
 Johnson Anne 3M ajohnson@mmm.com
 Nelson Craig 3M Cnelson2@mmm.com
 Durbin Lynne M.  Adhesives Research, Inc. Ldurbin@arglobal.com
 Hart Harold  Adhesives Research, Inc. hhart@arglobal.com
 Smith Brian  Adhesives Research, Inc. blsmith@arglobal.com

Work Groups (WG): Global Supply Chain 1; Policy 2; Standards and Conformity Assessment 3; Consortia 4; Legal and IP Issues 5. 
Participation: Email chemicals@ansi.org to be added to the Network on Chemical Regulation email distribution list or to join a WG. 
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 Huynh Hoai B.  Aerospace Industries Assoc hoai.huynh@aia-aerospace.org
 Powell James Agilent James_powell@agilent.com
 Majors Mary      Air Products majorsma@airproducts.com
 Fishman Gary Alcatel-Lucent garyfishman@alcatel-lucent.com
 Ruskin Glenn  American Chemical Society g_ruskin@acs.org
 Brozena Sarah American Chemistry Council Sarah_brozena@americanchemistry.com
 Franz Christina American Chemistry Council Christina_franz@americanchemistry.com
 Kiefer Robert American Chemistry Council Robert_Kiefer@americanchemistry.com
 Lilly Amy  American Honda Motor Co. amy_lilly@ahm.honda.com
 Scheuer Mark Ametek mark.sheuer@ametek.com
 Cummings Larry  AMPAC lcummings@apfc.com
 Felinski David AMT Online dfelinski@amtonline.org
 Bipes Steven  ANSI sbipes@ansi.org
 Cooper Scott ANSI scooper@ansi.org
 Dziedzic Bridgette ANSI bdziedzic@ansi.org
 Leistner Stacy ANSI sleistne@ansi.org
 Owen Elise ANSI eowen@ansi.org
 Schrotter Fran ANSI fschrott@ansi.org
 Lamar S Apparel and Footwear slamar@apparelandfootwear.org
 Pamuku Matt  Applied Isotope Technologies matt@sidms.com
 Crane Lauren  Applied Materials Lauren_crane@amat.com
 McCombs J ARI jmccombs@ari.org
 Blum Arlene  Arlene Blum Lectures arlene@arleneblum.com
 Martin Jim Armada Group JIMar647@aol.com
 Leeder -Gainey Shannon Ashland Inc. slgainey@ashland.com
 Saadeh Najib Avery Dennison Najib.saadeh@averydennison.com
 Kenyon K Avon Auto kkenyon@avonauto.com
 VanEgmond Julie Bayer Julie.van_egmond@bayerbms.com
 Long Laura BKI Tech Laura_Long@bkitech.com
 Oleson Mel  Boeing mel.oleson@boeing.com
 Cascio Joe  Booz Allen Hamilton cascio_joe@bah.com
 Phibbs-Rizzuto Pat  Bureau of National Affairs prizzuto@bna.com
 Arnett John E.  CBFC arnettje@aol.com
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 Peters Nathan Chem Advisor npeters@chemadvisor.com
 Susa-Anderson Darlene Chem Advisor dsusa_anderson@chemadvisor.com
  Laura Chemical Strategies laura@chemicalstrategies.org
 Rainey Laura Chemir Analytical Services lrainey@chemir.com
 Himmelblau Larry  Chicago Faucets                    Larry.Himmelblau@chicagofaucets.com
 Vitale John  Citation Technologies, Inc. jvitale@citation.com
 Schutt David  Comcast david.schutt@comcast.net
 Brugge Parker Consumer Electronics Assoc. pbrugge@ce.org
 Hayes Megan Consumer Electronics Assoc. mhayes@ce.org
 Soneshine Joanne Consumer Electronics Assoc. jsoneshine@ce.org
 Danello Dr. Mary Ann  CPSC mdanello@cpsc.gov
 LaMotte David Crayola dlamotte@crayola.com
 O’Neill T CSC  toneill@cscpub.com   
 Klein P CSPA pklein@cspa.org
 Ridella Karen P.  DaimlerChrysler kpr@chrysler.com
 Good Ross  DaimlerChysler rgg3@daimlerchrysler.com
 Coyle Angie  Delphi Corporation angelika.j.coyle@delphi.com
 Dykstra Coleen M.  Delphi Corporation coleen.dykstra@delphi.com
 Jahn Doug  Delphi Steering doug.jahn@delphi.com
 Remedios Sally  Delta Faucet sar@deltafaucet.com
 Johnson Marilyn  Dolphin Software mjohnson@dolphinmsds.com
 St.Georges Lynn  Dolphin Software lstgeorges@dolphinmsds.com
 Popp Bryan Dormont bpopp@dormont.com
 Little Don  Dow Automotive dlittle@dow.com
 Wolf Bryon E.  Dow Corning Corporation byron.e.wolf@dowcorning.com
 Gartland James G. Duke Energy JGGartland@duke-energy.com
 Biedlingmaier Mark DuPont De Nemours mark.j.biedlingmaier@usa.dupont.com
 McDonald Melissa S.  DuPont De Nemours & Co Melissa.s.mcdonald@usa.dupont.com
 Kaplan Anne  DuPont Engineering Polymers Anne.W.Kaplan@usa.dupont.com
 Kingston Skip  Duquesne University Kingston@duq.edu
 Manchego Gonzalo  Duquesne University mancheg672@duq.edu
 Chengalur Soma Eastman Kodak Company somadeepti.chengalur@kodak.com
 Brody-Heine Pamela Eco Stewardship Strategies pamela@brodyheine.com
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Participation: Email chemicals@ansi.org to be added to the Network on Chemical Regulation email distribution list or to join a WG. 

5 

mailto:npeters@chemadvisor.com
mailto:dsusa_anderson@chemadvisor.com
mailto:laura@chemicalstrategies.org
mailto:lrainey@chemir.com
mailto:jvitale@citation.com
mailto:david.schutt@comcast.net
mailto:pbrugge@ce.org
mailto:mhayes@ce.org
mailto:jsoneshine@ce.org
mailto:mdanello@cpsc.gov
mailto:dlamotte@crayola.com
mailto:toneill@cscpub.com
mailto:pklein@cspa.org
mailto:kpr@chrysler.com
mailto:rgg3@daimlerchrysler.com
mailto:angelika.j.coyle@delphi.com
mailto:coleen.dykstra@delphi.com
mailto:doug.jahn@delphi.com
mailto:mjohnson@dolphinmsds.com
mailto:lstgeorges@dolphinmsds.com
mailto:bpopp@dormont.com
mailto:dlittle@dow.com
mailto:byron.e.wolf@dowcorning.com
mailto:JGGartland@duke-energy.com
mailto:mark.j.biedlingmaier@usa.dupont.com
mailto:Melissa.s.mcdonald@usa.dupont.com
mailto:Anne.W.Kaplan@usa.dupont.com
mailto:Kingston@duq.edu
mailto:mancheg672@duq.edu
mailto:somadeepti.chengalur@kodak.com
mailto:pamela@brodyheine.com


 Kozuma Kelly  Environmental Mediation,Inc. Kelly@emiworld.com
 Robertson Chris ERA Technology Chris.Robertson@era.co.uk
 Clancy Shaun  Evonik Degussa Corporation shaun.clancy@evonik.com
 Gashi Flora Evonik Degussa Corporation Flora.Gashi@evonik.com
 Nelson Neely Exxon Mobil  neely.s.nelson@exxonmobil.com
 Hawkinson Thomas Ford Thomas.hawkinson@toro.com
 Helms Jeff Ford jhelms@ford.com
 Kung Chen Ford Lkung@ford.com
 Rezendes Everett Ford erezende@ford.com
 Xu Bing Ford Bxu1@ford.com
 Morelli Anthony GE Infra, Energy anthony.morelli@ge.com
 Parker-Redick Thomas Global Environmental Ethics Counsel tpr@geeclaw.com
 Anticoli Mariann  GM mariann.anticoli@gm.com
 Bates Chris GM Chris.bates@gm.com
 Stone Harvey Goodbye Chain Harvey.stone@goodbyechain.com
 Hussey Dennis M.  Goodrich Dennis.Hussey@goodrich.com
 Massingale John V.  Greenwich Chemical Consulting john@grcci.com
 Templeton Christopher  GZA GeoEnvironmental Christopher.templeton@gza.com
 Triantafyllidis Costa  Harris Corporation ctrianta@harris.com
 Ferris Richard (Tad)  Holland and Knight, LLP tad.ferris@hklaw.com
 Bonfiglio Sal Honeywell Sal.bonfiglio@honeywell.com
 Baumann Marji  Honeywell Aerospace marjorie.baumann@honeywell.com
 Kubic Sarah Honeywell Aerospace sarah.kubic@honeywell.com
 Michaelsen Russell Hyprotek Inc. rus@icehouse.net
 Phipps Dr. Myles Hyprotek Inc. mphipps@hctc.com
 Tennican Dr. Patrick Hyprotek Inc. tennican@qwest.net
 Johnson Douglas  IBM dougj@us.ibm.com
 Silletti Ron  IBM silletti@us.ibm.com
 Gorman Judith IEEE j.gorman@ieee.org
 Glucksman Daniel Int’l Safety Equipment Association dglucksman@safetyequipment.org
 Speranza Dawn Intel Dawn.speranza@intel.com
 Beu Laurie ISMI Laurie.beu@ismi.sematech.org
 Boyens Jon ITA Jon_boyens@ita.doc.gov

Work Groups (WG): Global Supply Chain 1; Policy 2; Standards and Conformity Assessment 3; Consortia 4; Legal and IP Issues 5. 
Participation: Email chemicals@ansi.org to be added to the Network on Chemical Regulation email distribution list or to join a WG. 
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 Pavwoski Paul ITA Paul_pavwoski@ita.doc.gov
   KATS, Republic of Korea Kch2582@mocie.go.kr
 Seokwoo Lee KATS, Republic of Korea seokwoo@kats.go.kr
 Kraska Rich Kraska Consultants rich@kraskaconsultants.com
 Bergeson L Legal Field lbergeson@lawbc.com
 Handa S Lion Precision shanda@lionprecision.com
 Sherrer Tony Lion Precision tsherrer@lionprecision.com
 Wise Charla K.  Lockheed Martin charla.k.wise@lmco.com
 Ogle Michael  Material Handling Industry of America mogle@mhia.org
 Duggan B MEMA bduggan@mema.org
 Reinhard R Morrison & Foerster rreinhard@mofo.com
 Chynoweth Emma  Nat’l World emma.chynoweth@ntlworld.com
 Kohorst Mark NEMA Mar_kohorst@nema.org
 Updyke Craig  NEMA cra_updyke@nema.org
 Hazan Stan NSF hazan@nsf.org
 Brockhaus   Ann                        ORC Worldwide brockhaus@orc-dc.com
 Linhard Joanne B.  ORC Worldwide linhard@orc-dc.com
 Nagaraj N Papros Inc shaka@pipeline.com
 Dagger Thomas Phibro Animal Health Corporation thomas.dagger@pahc.com
 Lehrenbaum Warren Pillsbury Law warren.lehrenbaum@pillsburylaw.com
 Cudahy Michael  Plastic Pipe and Fittings Association mikec@cmservnet.com
 Blakey Allen Plastics Allen_blakey@plastics.org
 Yaeger Erin  Pratt & Whitney erin.yaeger@pw.utc.com
   Proliant Group nuite@proliantgroup.com
 Hua Inez  Purdue University hua@ecn.purdue.edu
 Sheehan Timothy Raytheon Timothy_j_sheehan@raytheon.com
 Erler Steffen REACH Consultant reachconsultant@btinternet.com
 Terezis T RFA International tterezis@rfainternational.com
 Burgoon Mary Rockwell Automation mkburgoon@ra.rockwell.com
 Jahnke Jim  Schering-Plough james.jahnke@spcorp.com
 Crawford Kent Schneider Electric Kent.crawford@us.schneider-electric.com
 Enuit B SCJ beunite@scj.com
 Wiant Ben Siemens Ben.wiant@siemens.com

Work Groups (WG): Global Supply Chain 1; Policy 2; Standards and Conformity Assessment 3; Consortia 4; Legal and IP Issues 5. 
Participation: Email chemicals@ansi.org to be added to the Network on Chemical Regulation email distribution list or to join a WG. 
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 Murray Jack SOCMA Consultant murrayj7210@comcast.net
 Opatick Rick SOCMA Consultant ropatick@verizon.net
 Carter Randy Steelcase rcarter1@steelcase.com
 Van Valkenburg Denise Steelcase dvanvalk@steelcase.com
 Hellum Steven Supplier Partnership shellum@navista.net
 Jung BJ Suwon AC Korea bjjung@suwon.ac.kr
 Tanzman Glenn Tanzco Management Consulting  g.tanzman@tanzco.net
 Cotter David  TCATA david@tcata.org
   Texas Instruments b-pichl@ti.com
 Yeakley T Texas Instruments t-yeakley@ti.com
 Sedlak R The Soap and Detergent Association rsedlak@sdahg.org
 Bittner Patricia M.  U.S Consumer Product Safety 

Commission 
pbittner@cpsc.gov

 Recht Joel  U.S. Consumer Product Safety 
Commission 

jrecht@cpsc.gov

 Monty Greg  UL greg.monty@us.ul.com
 Waldron-Grossi Erin  Underwriter Laboratories erin.waldron@us.ul.com
 Suehiro Jon Uniden jsuehiro@uniden.com
 Hausler Elizabeth US Bureau of Elizabeth.hausler@us.bureauveritas.com
 Fava Andrea  USCIB afava@uscib.org
 Halamar Kimberly  USCIB khalamar@uscib.org
 Wnuck Wayne UTC Wayne.wnuck@UTC.com
 Harty Susan Barrett  VSSP LLP sbharty@vssp.com
 Holmes Griffith Westinghouse Electric Corp Holme1bg@westinghouse.com
 Collings Emily  Weyerhaeuser Emily.collings@weyerhaeuser.com
 Schaffer Amy  Weyerhaeuser amy.schaffer@weyerhaeuser.com
 Booker Heidi WL Gore hbooker@wlgore.com
 Kappelmeier Sheila  WL Gore & Associates skappelm@wlgore.com

Work Groups (WG): Global Supply Chain 1; Policy 2; Standards and Conformity Assessment 3; Consortia 4; Legal and IP Issues 5. 
Participation: Email chemicals@ansi.org to be added to the Network on Chemical Regulation email distribution list or to join a WG. 
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